



RFP No. : Computer/Tender/2025-26/001.

Date: 18/09/2025

**AHMEDNAGAR DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD**

**Corrigendum - 1**

**For**

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)**

**FOR**

**SUPPLY, INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE OF CCTV SURVEILLANCE &  
SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM**



**HEAD OFFICE: 42, Station Road, Ahilyanagar: 414001.**

**Website: [www.adccbagnagar.org](http://www.adccbagnagar.org)**

**Email: [computer@ahmednagardccbagnagar.com](mailto:computer@ahmednagardccbagnagar.com)**



## Corrigendum -1 for Request for proposal for Supply, Installation & Maintenance of CCTV Surveillance System & Security Alarm System

### (i) Revision/Clarifications to Other RFP Clauses.

In reference to RFP for Supply, Installation & Maintenance of CCTV Surveillance System & Security Alarm System for Ahmednagar District Central Co-Operative Bank (RFP No. : Computer/Tender/2025-26/001 Dated 09/09/2025), all are advised to note the following:

### (i) Revision/clarifications to Other RFP Clauses.

Sr. No	Section/ Annexure	Pg. No.	Point No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause / Clarification
1	5. Penalty & Service Level	7	Penalty for Delayed Delivery	Any short shipment or non-delivery of hardware components within the timelines i.e within 8 weeks of acceptance of PO by successful bidder will attract a penalty of 0.25% of the value of component, for each day of delay.	Revised Clause: Any short shipment or non-delivery of hardware components within the timelines i.e within 16 weeks of acceptance of PO by successful bidder will attract a penalty of 0.25% of the value of component, for each day of delay.
2	6. Eligibility Criteria	9	6	The bidder should have prior experience of Supply, Installation minimum of 300 CCTV Surveillance System covering minimum 1500 cameras along with Centralized monitoring System in single organization in last 7 years	Revised Clause: The bidder should have prior experience of Supply, Installation minimum of 300 CCTV Surveillance System covering minimum 1500 cameras along with Centralized monitoring System in single organization in last 10 years
3	6. Eligibility Criteria	9	7	The bidder should have prior experience of Supply, Installation & Maintenance of CCTV Surveillance System along with centralized monitoring system in last 7 years for Banking sector.	Revised Clause: The bidder should have prior experience of Supply, Installation & Maintenance of CCTV Surveillance System along with centralized monitoring system in last 10 years for Banking sector.
4	6. Eligibility Criteria	9	8	The bidder should have prior experience of Supply, Installation & Maintenance of Security Alarm System along with centralized monitoring system in last 7 years for Banking sector.	Revised Clause: The bidder should have prior experience of Supply, Installation & Maintenance of Security Alarm System along with centralized monitoring system in last 10 years for Banking sector.
5	6. Eligibility Criteria	9	9	The Bidder /OEM should have service center at Maharashtra specially in Pune, Ahilyanagar	Revised Clause: The Bidder /OEM should have service center at Maharashtra specially in Pune, Mumbai, Ahilyanagar.



Sr. No	Section/ Annexure	Pg. No.	Point No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause / Clarification
6	ANNEXURE - 9 Technical Specifications	20	A.CCTV Camera System	Sr.No.30 Protocols : IPv4, IPv6, IGMP, ICMP, ARP, TCP, UDP, DHCP, PPPoE, RTP, RTSP, RTCP, DNS, DDNS, NTP, FTP, UPnP, HTTP, HTTPS, SMTP, 802.1x, SNMP, QoS, RTMP,SSL/TLS, SSH	Revised Clause: Sr.No.30 Protocols : IPv4, IPv6, ICMP, ARP, TCP, UDP, DHCP, PPPoE, RTP, RTSP, RTCP, DNS, DDNS, NTP, FTP, UPnP, HTTP, HTTPS,802.1x, SNMP.
7	ANNEXURE - 9 Technical Specifications	21	A.CCTV Camera System	2. IP Bullet Camera Sr.No.10 Defog : Supported	Revised Clause: 2. IP Bullet Camera Sr.No.10 Defog : Supported (Optional)
8	ANNEXURE - 9 Technical Specifications	26	A.CCTV Camera System	9. CMS Server & Video Management software : Hikvision , Dahua , Mobotix , UNV ,Bosch	Revised Clause: 9. CMS Server & Video Management software : Hikvision , Dahua , Mobotix , UNV ,Bosch, CP PLUS
9	ANNEXURE - 9 Technical Specifications	26	A.CCTV Camera System	9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.3 Services: Group display, sequence display, snapshot, digital zoom, scene, instant playback, local recording, default and custom view, custom stream, corridor mode, audio, two-way audio, and manual alarm	Revised Clause: 9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.3 Services: Group display, sequence display, snapshot, digital zoom, scene, instant playback, local recording, default and custom view, custom stream, audio, two-way audio, and manual alarm
10	ANNEXURE - 9 Technical Specifications	26	A.CCTV Camera System	9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.10 Number of connected cameras per server: Minimum 500 devices or 1500 channels	Revised Clause: 9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.10 Number of connected cameras per server: Minimum 500 devices or 1000 channels
11	ANNEXURE - 9 Technical Specifications	26	A.CCTV Camera System	9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.20 Audio compression: G.711A, G.711μ	Revised Clause: The clause stands deleted.
12	ANNEXURE - 9 Technical Specifications	26	A.CCTV Camera System	9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.22 RAID Mode: RAID0, RAID1, RAID5,RAID6,RAID10,RAID50, RAID60	Revised Clause: 9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.22 RAID Mode: RAID0, RAID1, RAID5,RAID6,RAID10



Sr. No	Section/ Annexure	Pg. No.	Point No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause / Clarification
13	ANNEXURE - 9 Technical Specifications	27	A.CCTV Camera System	9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.26 Data Info Alarm Records: 200000	Revised Clause: 9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.26 Data Info Alarm Records: 100000
14	ANNEXURE - 9 Technical Specifications	27	A.CCTV Camera System	9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.27 Data Info Operational Logs: 200000	Revised Clause: 9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.27 Data Info Operational Logs: 100000
15	ANNEXURE - 9 Technical Specifications	27	A.CCTV Camera System	9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.28 Alarm Processing Capacity: 100/s	Revised Clause: 9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No. 28 Alarm Processing Capacity: 50/s
16	ANNEXURE - 9 Technical Specifications	27	A.CCTV Camera System	9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.33 Network: 4×10M/100M/1000M Base-T adaptive Ethernet interfaces 2×1000M SFP optical interfaces	Revised Clause: 9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.33 Network: 4×10M/100M/1000M Base-T adaptive Ethernet interfaces (Optional- 2×1000M SFP optical interfaces)
17	ANNEXURE - 9 Technical Specifications	27	A.CCTV Camera System	9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.34 USB: 4×USB 3.0	Revised Clause: 9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.34 USB: 4×USB 2.0 or above
18	ANNEXURE - 9 Technical Specifications	27	A.CCTV Camera System	9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.42 NDAA : Yes	The clause stands deleted. Revised Clause: 9. CMS Server & Video Management software Sr.No.42 STQC/BIS : Yes